
2009 MSHSL Section 2A Championships Girls 
Fairmont    Oct. 29, 2009 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Waseca                   25    2    3    4    6   10   11   18  15:36.0  0:48.0 
  2 Fairmont                 79    1   13   19   21   25   26   35  16:27.0  1:53.0 
  3 Usc - Ac                115    9   15   16   37   38   43   56  16:47.0  1:20.0 
  4 Blue Earth Area         133    7   17   33   36   40   41   44  16:56.0  1:27.0 
  5 Madelia - Truman        177   20   23   30   32   72   83   90  17:22.8  2:01.0 
  6 Martin County West      213   28   34   42   51   58   80   99  17:36.8  1:12.0 
  7 St. James               214    5   48   49   53   59   81   89  17:33.0  2:38.0 
  8 Loyola                  217   24   39   45   52   57   64   94  17:39.6  1:20.0 
  9 Sibley East             242   14   22   29   79   98  106       18:03.8  4:17.0 
 10 St. Peter               255   12   31   47   62  103  104  108  18:30.2  6:19.0 
 11 Lcwm/Nicollet           258    8   46   54   74   76   91   92  17:55.6  2:57.0 
 12 NewRichland-H-E-G       320   27   60   71   75   87   97       18:35.2  2:39.0 
 13 LeSueur - Henderson     363   65   66   73   77   82   88   93  18:52.8  0:38.0 
 14 SleepyEye/St Mary/Nuc   370   55   61   68   86  100  101       19:17.4  3:21.0 
 15 Wem/Jwp                 388   50   63   78   95  102            19:35.8  4:14.0 
 16 Maple River             415   67   70   84   85  109  111       20:09.2  5:26.0 
 17 MinnVallleyLutheran     487   69   96  105  107  110            22:05.0  6:12.0 
Incomplete Teams: G-F-W, Montgomery-Lonsdale, Martin Luther 
 
1. Waseca 
    2  Hannah McRaith, 11         15:15.0   
    3  Allison Streich, 12        15:21.0   
    4  Larson Morgan, 10          15:25.0   
    6  O'Brien Sally, 7           15:56.0   
   10  Sadie Novak-Klug, 8        16:03.0   
   11  Marina Maas, 10            16:07.0   
   18  Allie Hadley, 11           16:46.0   
Total Time = 1:18:00.0     Total Places = 25 
 
2. Fairmont 
    1  Lauren Friese, 10          15:06.0   
   13  Laura Hamp, 11             16:26.0   
   19  Alison Lundgren, 12        16:48.0   
   21  Kylie Dekkers, 12          16:56.0   
   25  Sarah Vanasse, 12          16:59.0   
   26  Justine Gerdts, 10         17:02.0   
   35  Jami Riley, 12             17:19.0   
Total Time = 1:22:15.0     Total Places = 79 
 
3. Usc - Ac 
    9  Hannah Goemann, 9          16:02.0   
   15  Amber Erickson, 12         16:30.0   
   16  Taylor Allis, 12           16:40.0   
   37  Andree Escherich, 10       17:21.0   
   38  Abby Trio, 10              17:22.0   
   43  Kelsey Munson, 12          17:36.0   
   56  Jenna Stevermer, 8         18:14.0   
Total Time = 1:23:55.0     Total Places = 115 
 
4. Blue Earth Area 
    7  Marissia Hagedorn, 10      15:59.0   
   17  Courtney Grandgenett, 10   16:42.0   
   33  LaNay Walker, 11           17:12.0   
   36  Meghan Mittlestadt, 12     17:21.0   
   40  Rylee Wagner, 11           17:26.0   
   41  Mandy Warmka, 12           17:28.0   
   44  Lindsey Ankeny, 11         17:39.0   
Total Time = 1:24:40.0     Total Places = 133 
 
5. Madelia - Truman 
   20  Sophie Haslip, 11          16:48.0   
   23  Laura Borkenhagen, 10      16:57.0   
   30  Josie Erickson, 12         17:09.0   
   32  Danielle Arndt, 7          17:11.0   
   72  Andrea Hartwig, 11         18:49.0   
   83  Briana Bergeman, 9         19:31.0   
   90  Mariah Hartwig, 11         19:55.0   
Total Time = 1:26:54.0     Total Places = 177 
 

6. Martin County West 
   28  Rachel Viesselman, 9       17:08.0   
   34  Jessica Kluver, 8          17:13.0   
   42  Sarah Wohlford, 9          17:31.0   
   51  Shania Kleine, 7           17:52.0   
   58  Mattie Olson, 12           18:20.0   
   80  Naomi Posivio, 11          19:15.0   
   99  Liz Alsworth, 11           20:50.0   
Total Time = 1:28:04.0     Total Places = 213 
 
7. St. James 
    5  Cheyanne Bowers, 10        15:44.0   
   48  Liana Tonsager, 9          17:50.0   
   49  Mariah Mortenson, 10       17:50.0   
   53  Brittany Ammann, 10        17:59.0   
   59  Lindsey Kulseth, 7         18:22.0   
   81  Kalley Guerdet, 9          19:16.0   
   89  Hailey Elness, 12          19:53.0   
Total Time = 1:27:45.0     Total Places = 214 
 
8. Loyola 
   24  Elizabeth Piepho, 8        16:57.0   
   39  Rachel Vetter, 12          17:24.0   
   45  Gerae Stack, 12            17:45.0   
   52  Abby Volmary, 11           17:55.0   
   57  Justine Compton, 8         18:17.0   
   64  Quinn Adams, 11            18:39.0   
   94  Meghan Henriksen, 10       20:28.0   
Total Time = 1:28:18.0     Total Places = 217 
 
9. Sibley East 
   14  Hannah Miner, 10           16:29.0   
   22  Maren Miner, 8             16:56.0   
   29  Megan Heibel, 11           17:08.0   
   79  Rachel Ling, 11            19:00.0   
   98  Ashley Fahning, 9          20:46.0   
  106  Sonja Sprandel, 10         23:31.0   
Total Time = 1:30:19.0     Total Places = 242 
 
10. St. Peter 
   12  Sara Osborne, 8            16:19.0   
   31  Megan Kauffmann, 10        17:11.0   
   47  Emma Jeremiahson, 9        17:47.0   
   62  Brea Timmerman, 11         18:36.0   
  103  Shelby Heldberg, 7         22:38.0   
  104  Olivia Gullickson, 8       22:39.0   
  108  Natalie Regenscheid, 12    23:48.0   
Total Time = 1:32:31.0     Total Places = 255 
 

11. Lcwm/Nicollet 
    8  Tara Roelofs, 10           15:59.0   
   46  Afton Emich, 12            17:46.0   
   54  Elliott Lenz, 12           18:05.0   
   74  Ariel Esqueda, 7           18:52.0   
   76  Autumn Johnson, 9          18:56.0   
   91  Becca Norgren, 8           20:00.0   
   92  Kendra Jackowell, 9        20:02.0   
Total Time = 1:29:38.0     Total Places = 258 



12. NewRichland-H-E-G 
   27  Abby Crabtree, 9           17:05.0   
   60  Emily Habeck, 10           18:27.0   
   71  Alex Hale, 12              18:46.0   
   75  Shantaya Olson, 7          18:54.0   
   87  Destinee Meyer, 9          19:44.0   
   97  Ash-lee Conley, 8          20:34.0   
Total Time = 1:32:56.0     Total Places = 320 
 
13. LeSueur - Henderson 
   65  Jasmine Gorton, 11         18:39.0   
   66  Nancy Silva, 12            18:40.0   
   73  Nicole Kaiser, 12          18:50.0   
   77  Maureen Savage, 12         18:58.0   
   82  Rachel Bjork, 11           19:17.0   
   88  Maggie King, 12            19:53.0   
   93  Carissa Pfarr, 12          20:02.0   
Total Time = 1:34:24.0     Total Places = 363 
 
14. SleepyEye/St Mary/Nuc 
   55  Jessica Busch, 10          18:09.0   
   61  Cassie Cselovszki, 11      18:28.0   
   68  Leah Lax, 12               18:41.0   
   86  Anna Ibberson, 10          19:39.0   
  100  Laura Rosenhammer, 12      21:30.0   
  101  Kelsey Sellner, 12         21:42.0   
Total Time = 1:36:27.0     Total Places = 370 

15. Wem/Jwp 
   50  Cassie Rezac, 9            17:51.0   
   63  Reva Strunk, 11            18:36.0   
   78  Sarah Manthey, 11          18:59.0   
   95  Miranda Southwick, 11      20:28.0   
  102  Zoe Zimmer, 7              22:05.0   
Total Time = 1:37:59.0     Total Places = 388 
 
16. Maple River 
   67  Ally Keller, 12            18:41.0   
   70  Elizabeth White, 11        18:45.0   
   84  Merrit Landsteiner, 12     19:36.0   
   85  Mikaela Trio, 8            19:37.0   
  109  Mariah Stenzel, 12         24:07.0   
  111  Kristi Schulz, 12        26:37:00.0   
Total Time = 1:40:46.0     Total Places = 415 
 
17. MinnVallleyLutheran 
   69  Kristen Luepke, 12         18:42.0   
   96  Jessica Albrecht, 11       20:31.0   
  105  Larissa Malone, 11         22:45.0   
  107  Brianna Gildner, 10        23:33.0   
  110  Michelle Zeng, 11          24:54.0   
Total Time = 1:50:25.0     Total Places = 487 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Lauren Friese, 10          15:06.0    Fairmont              
    2     2  Hannah McRaith, 11         15:15.0    Waseca                
    3     3  Allison Streich, 12        15:21.0    Waseca                
    4     4  Larson Morgan, 10          15:25.0    Waseca                
    5     5  Cheyanne Bowers, 10        15:44.0    St. James             
    6     6  O'Brien Sally, 7           15:56.0    Waseca                
    7     7  Marissia Hagedorn, 10      15:59.0    Blue Earth Area       
    8     8  Tara Roelofs, 10           15:59.0    Lcwm/Nicollet         
    9     9  Hannah Goemann, 9          16:02.0    Usc - Ac              
   10    10  Sadie Novak-Klug, 8        16:03.0    Waseca                
   11    11  Marina Maas, 10            16:07.0    Waseca                
   12    12  Sara Osborne, 8            16:19.0    St. Peter             
   13    13  Laura Hamp, 11             16:26.0    Fairmont              
   14    14  Hannah Miner, 10           16:29.0    Sibley East           
   15    15  Amber Erickson, 12         16:30.0    Usc - Ac              
   16    16  Taylor Allis, 12           16:40.0    Usc - Ac              
   17    17  Courtney Grandgenett, 10   16:42.0    Blue Earth Area       
   18        Gregor Ashley, 10          16:44.0    Montgomery-Lonsdale   
   19    18  Allie Hadley, 11           16:46.0    Waseca                
   20    19  Alison Lundgren, 12        16:48.0    Fairmont              
   21    20  Sophie Haslip, 11          16:48.0    Madelia - Truman      
   22    21  Kylie Dekkers, 12          16:56.0    Fairmont              
   23    22  Maren Miner, 8             16:56.0    Sibley East           
   24    23  Laura Borkenhagen, 10      16:57.0    Madelia - Truman      
   25    24  Elizabeth Piepho, 8        16:57.0    Loyola                
   26    25  Sarah Vanasse, 12          16:59.0    Fairmont              
   27    26  Justine Gerdts, 10         17:02.0    Fairmont              
   28    27  Abby Crabtree, 9           17:05.0    NewRichland-H-E-G     
   29    28  Rachel Viesselman, 9       17:08.0    Martin County West    
   30    29  Megan Heibel, 11           17:08.0    Sibley East           
   31    30  Josie Erickson, 12         17:09.0    Madelia - Truman      
   32    31  Megan Kauffmann, 10        17:11.0    St. Peter             
   33    32  Danielle Arndt, 7          17:11.0    Madelia - Truman      
   34    33  LaNay Walker, 11           17:12.0    Blue Earth Area       
   35    34  Jessica Kluver, 8          17:13.0    Martin County West    
   36    35  Jami Riley, 12             17:19.0    Fairmont              
   37    36  Meghan Mittlestadt, 12     17:21.0    Blue Earth Area       
   38    37  Andree Escherich, 10       17:21.0    Usc - Ac              
   39    38  Abby Trio, 10              17:22.0    Usc - Ac              
   40    39  Rachel Vetter, 12          17:24.0    Loyola                
   41    40  Rylee Wagner, 11           17:26.0    Blue Earth Area       
   42    41  Mandy Warmka, 12           17:28.0    Blue Earth Area       
   43    42  Sarah Wohlford, 9          17:31.0    Martin County West    
   44    43  Kelsey Munson, 12          17:36.0    Usc - Ac              
   45    44  Lindsey Ankeny, 11         17:39.0    Blue Earth Area       
   46    45  Gerae Stack, 12            17:45.0    Loyola                
   47    46  Afton Emich, 12            17:46.0    Lcwm/Nicollet         
   48    47  Emma Jeremiahson, 9        17:47.0    St. Peter             
   49    48  Liana Tonsager, 9          17:50.0    St. James             
   50    49  Mariah Mortenson, 10       17:50.0    St. James             
   51    50  Cassie Rezac, 9            17:51.0    Wem/Jwp               



   52    51  Shania Kleine, 7           17:52.0    Martin County West    
   53    52  Abby Volmary, 11           17:55.0    Loyola                
   54        Sonnenburg Kesha, 7        17:56.0    Montgomery-Lonsdale   
   55    53  Brittany Ammann, 10        17:59.0    St. James             
   56    54  Elliott Lenz, 12           18:05.0    Lcwm/Nicollet         
   57    55  Jessica Busch, 10          18:09.0    SleepyEye/St Mary/Nuc  
   58    56  Jenna Stevermer, 8         18:14.0    Usc - Ac              
   59    57  Justine Compton, 8         18:17.0    Loyola                
   60    58  Mattie Olson, 12           18:20.0    Martin County West    
   61    59  Lindsey Kulseth, 7         18:22.0    St. James             
   62    60  Emily Habeck, 10           18:27.0    NewRichland-H-E-G     
   63    61  Cassie Cselovszki, 11      18:28.0    SleepyEye/St Mary/Nuc  
   64        Fisher Aimee, 11           18:33.0    Montgomery-Lonsdale   
   65    62  Brea Timmerman, 11         18:36.0    St. Peter             
   66    63  Reva Strunk, 11            18:36.0    Wem/Jwp               
   67    64  Quinn Adams, 11            18:39.0    Loyola                
   68    65  Jasmine Gorton, 11         18:39.0    LeSueur - Henderson   
   69    66  Nancy Silva, 12            18:40.0    LeSueur - Henderson   
   70    67  Ally Keller, 12            18:41.0    Maple River           
   71    68  Leah Lax, 12               18:41.0    SleepyEye/St Mary/Nuc  
   72    69  Kristen Luepke, 12         18:42.0    MinnVallleyLutheran   
   73    70  Elizabeth White, 11        18:45.0    Maple River           
   74    71  Alex Hale, 12              18:46.0    NewRichland-H-E-G     
   75    72  Andrea Hartwig, 11         18:49.0    Madelia - Truman      
   76    73  Nicole Kaiser, 12          18:50.0    LeSueur - Henderson   
   77    74  Ariel Esqueda, 7           18:52.0    Lcwm/Nicollet         
   78    75  Shantaya Olson, 7          18:54.0    NewRichland-H-E-G     
   79    76  Autumn Johnson, 9          18:56.0    Lcwm/Nicollet         
   80    77  Maureen Savage, 12         18:58.0    LeSueur - Henderson   
   81    78  Sarah Manthey, 11          18:59.0    Wem/Jwp               
   82    79  Rachel Ling, 11            19:00.0    Sibley East           
   83    80  Naomi Posivio, 11          19:15.0    Martin County West    
   84    81  Kalley Guerdet, 9          19:16.0    St. James             
   85    82  Rachel Bjork, 11           19:17.0    LeSueur - Henderson   
   86    83  Briana Bergeman, 9         19:31.0    Madelia - Truman      
   87    84  Merrit Landsteiner, 12     19:36.0    Maple River           
   88    85  Mikaela Trio, 8            19:37.0    Maple River           
   89    86  Anna Ibberson, 10          19:39.0    SleepyEye/St Mary/Nuc  
   90    87  Destinee Meyer, 9          19:44.0    NewRichland-H-E-G     
   91    88  Maggie King, 12            19:53.0    LeSueur - Henderson   
   92    89  Hailey Elness, 12          19:53.0    St. James             
   93    90  Mariah Hartwig, 11         19:55.0    Madelia - Truman      
   94    91  Becca Norgren, 8           20:00.0    Lcwm/Nicollet         
   95    92  Kendra Jackowell, 9        20:02.0    Lcwm/Nicollet         
   96    93  Carissa Pfarr, 12          20:02.0    LeSueur - Henderson   
   97    94  Meghan Henriksen, 10       20:28.0    Loyola                
   98    95  Miranda Southwick, 11      20:28.0    Wem/Jwp               
   99    96  Jessica Albrecht, 11       20:31.0    MinnVallleyLutheran   
  100        Rachel Trueblood, 11       20:33.0    Martin Luther         
  101    97  Ash-lee Conley, 8          20:34.0    NewRichland-H-E-G     
  102        Sydney Krenz, 11           20:34.0    Martin Luther         
  103    98  Ashley Fahning, 9          20:46.0    Sibley East           
  104    99  Liz Alsworth, 11           20:50.0    Martin County West    
  105   100  Laura Rosenhammer, 12      21:30.0    SleepyEye/St Mary/Nuc  
  106        Jackie Thorson, 11         21:39.0    G-F-W                 
  107   101  Kelsey Sellner, 12         21:42.0    SleepyEye/St Mary/Nuc  
  108   102  Zoe Zimmer, 7              22:05.0    Wem/Jwp               
  109        I-Hsuan Su, 11             22:08.0    Martin Luther         
  110        Emilee Lauwagie, 12        22:23.0    G-F-W                 
  111        Paige Sletten, 11          22:26.0    G-F-W                 
  112   103  Shelby Heldberg, 7         22:38.0    St. Peter             
  113   104  Olivia Gullickson, 8       22:39.0    St. Peter             
  114   105  Larissa Malone, 11         22:45.0    MinnVallleyLutheran   
  115   106  Sonja Sprandel, 10         23:31.0    Sibley East           
  116   107  Brianna Gildner, 10        23:33.0    MinnVallleyLutheran   
  117        Karissa Schwecke, 11       23:36.0    G-F-W                 
  118   108  Natalie Regenscheid, 12    23:48.0    St. Peter             
  119   109  Mariah Stenzel, 12         24:07.0    Maple River           
  120   110  Michelle Zeng, 11          24:54.0    MinnVallleyLutheran   
  121   111  Kristi Schulz, 12        26:37:00.0    Maple River 
 


